ESFG-750 Series
750 Watt Single Output Enclosed Type AC-DC Power Supply with PFC
Features
•  1.65” Low Profile, High Power Density
•  Universal Input : 90 ~ 264Vac
•  Active PFC Meets EN61000-3-2
•  EMI Meets CISPR/FCC Class B
•  High Efficiency over 91% Typical

Voltage
Rated Min.
Ripple
& Noise*1
Voltage
Accuracy*2
Line
Reg.*3
Voltage
Adj.range
Load
Reg.*4
Efficency
(Typical)
 Main Output Voltage
ESFG-750-12 +12V 62.5 0.0 100mVp-p ±2.0% ±0.5% 11.4~13.2 ±1% TBD
ESFG-750-15 +15V 50.0 0.0 100mVp-p ±2.0% ±0.5% 14.3~16.5 ±1% TBD
ESFG-750-24 +24V 31.2 0.0 150mVp-p ±2.0% ±0.5% 22.8~26.4 ±1% TBD
ESFG-750-36 +36V 20.8 0.0 240mVp-p ±2.0% ±0.5% 34.2~39.6 ±1% 92%
ESFG-750-48 +48V 15.6 0.0 240mVp-p ±2.0% ±0.5% 45.6~52.8 ±1% 92%
 Standby Output Voltage
All +5.0V 1.0 0.0 100mVp-p ±2.0% ---- ----
Typical @25℃, 230Vac and 60% rated load, unless otherwise specified.
DRAWINGS: (Preliminary)